# OP \$40.00 5924317

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603343

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VIZCO US, INC.		09/30/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIG GOOSE LLC	
Street Address:	1401 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 110	
City:	Bradenton	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34205	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5924317	BIGGOOSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9417474313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 941-747-4313

Email: dorothymorse@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: Dorothy S. Morse Address Line 1: 515 Park Drive

Address Line 4: Bradenton, FLORIDA 34209

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dorothy S. Morse
SIGNATURE:	/dorothysmorse/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=BIGGOOSE.Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0526

### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on September 30, 2020, between VIZCO US, INC. ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation whose current address is 1401 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 110, Bradenton, Florida 34205, and BIG GOOSE LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida Limited Liability Company whose current address is 1401 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 110, Bradenton, Florida 34205.

WHEREFORE Assignor is the current and sole owner of U.S. trademark registration 5,924,317 for goods in International Classifications IC 009, all related to electronic sensors and controls, and is also the current and sole owner of the part of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the same U.S. registered trademark related to the sale of electronic sensors and controls;

WHEREFORE, by and through execution of this Assignment with a signature of its authorized representative placed hereinbelow, Assignor intends for Assignee to receive 100% of the ownership, right, title, and interest in U.S. trademark registration 5,924,317, as well as the part of the good will of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by U.S. trademark registration 5,924,317;

WITNESSSETH THAT Assignor, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and through the signature of its authorized representative below, assigns to Assignee all of the Assignor's ownership, right, title, and interest in U.S. trademark registration 5,924,317, as well as the part of the good will of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by U.S. trademark registration 5,924,317.

VIZCO US, INC., by

Christopher R. Cantolino, as sole Director of VIZCO US, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007078 FRAME: 0527

**RECORDED: 10/16/2020**